## **RELIABLE ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN:U74899DL1986PTC025878

Reg. off. - S 17 18, Chankya Place New Delhi- 110059 E-mail-id- kumarpk8888@gmail.com

Date:05/04/2021

The Head- Listing Compliance BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

The Board of Directors **Rahul Merchandising Limited** H NO. 1/61-B Vishwas Nagar Shahdara East Delhi DL 110032

Scrip Code: 531887

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation30(1) and 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31<sup>st</sup> Day of March, 2021 with regard to **Rahul Merchandising Limited**.

This is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group

nl

Pardeep Kumar DIN: 02940382 Authorized Signatory Reliable Engineering Pvt. Limited

Encl.: as stated above

## Disclosures under Regulation30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# Part – A-Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rahul Merchandising Limited		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited	d	
3.Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a) Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or			
b) Name(s) of promoter(s), member of thepromoter group and PAC with him.	<ol> <li>Suresh Mansharamani</li> <li>Uma Mansharamani</li> <li>VeenaBalani</li> <li>Anoop Kumar Gajwani</li> <li>Deepak Jotwani</li> <li>Reliable Engineering Pvt. Ltd.</li> </ol>		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at(3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2021, holding of:		approuble	()
a) Equity Shares			
1. Suresh Mansharamani	4,92,600	14.03	14.03
2. Uma Mansharamani	2,24,100	6.38	6.38
3. VeenaBalani	2,500	0.07	0.07
4. Anoop Kumar Gajwani	2,500	0.07	0.07
5. Deepak Jotwani	2,500	0.07	0.07
6. Reliable Engineering Pvt. Ltd.	2,89,600	8.25	8.25

TOTAL	1013800	28.86	
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holderto receive shares in the TC.			
d) Convertible Securities			
c) Warrants,			
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)			

#### Part-B\*\*

### Name of the Target Company: Rahul Merchandising Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Suresh Mansharamani	Yes	AGCPM0817H
Uma Mansharamani	Yes	AGCPM0820G
VeenaBalani	Yes	ANJPB5073A
Anoop Kumar Gajwani	Yes	AGSPG2485R
Deepak Jotwani	Yes	AAHPJ4193L
Reliable Engineering Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	AAACR0895F

R

Pardeep Kumar DIN: 02940382 Authorised Signatory Reliable Engineering Pvt. Limited

Place: Delhi Date: 05.04.2021